
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Excellence ● Professionalism ● Teamwork ● Integrity ● Accountability ● Innovation 
“The County of Fresno is an Equal Employment Opportunity Employer.” 

7772 N. Palm Ave. 
Fresno, CA  93711 
(559) 457-0681 p. 
(559) 457-0318 f. 
FresnoCountyRetirement.org 

 
The Fresno County Employees' Retirement Association will be closed on the following County 
Holidays in 2023: 
 

• Monday, January 2                New Year’s Day 

• Monday, January 16    Martin Luther King Jr. Day 

• Monday, February 20   Presidents’ Day 

• Friday, March 31                Cesar Chavez Day Observed 

• Monday, May 29   Memorial Day 

• Tuesday, July 4   Independence Day 

• Monday, September 4  Labor Day 

• Friday, November 10                 Veterans Day Observed 

• Thursday, November 23  Thanksgiving 

• Friday, November 24    County Observed 

• Monday, December 25  Christmas 

 


